
LOI,{ER JORDAN RIVER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

L97I, 1972, L973

No assessments levied. Expenditures taken from bank reserves.

See minutes of annual water meetings.

R. R. Pexton



LOWER JORDAN RIVER DISTRIBUTTON SYSTEM

x*x 1969 ASSESSMEM xxx

$ 5, 5oo.og

FORWARD:

It is noted that the "Basic Data" which was used to cal-culate the
1968 Annuaf Assessment is to be again used. in preparation of the 1959d/fTd
Assessment.

PAEPA-RATION OF FORMULA I'OR ASSESS}MM

A. In reviewing the 'tBasj.c Data" it is ddtermined. that there are two
g?oups of water users within the system, i.e., Jordan Water Users and
Surplus Canal Water Users.

B. ft is afso d.etermined. that the total Weighted- Assessment Units is
9,606.50, of which the Jord,an Users Group is 5,121.1! and the Surplus
Users group is 4,281.41.

C. The total weighted. assessment units is converted. into a percentage
in ord.er to determine the pro-rata portion of each group's annual
assessment as follows:

1. Jordan Groupz 5,121.19 + 9,506.60 = 55.4%

2. Surplus Groupz !,28j.!1 + 9,606.60 = 44.6%

CALCU],ATION OF ASSESSMENT

A. Jordan Group: ,5.4% of $ 5,500.00 = $ t,047.00

B. Surplus Group: 44.6% of $ 5,5OO.OO = fi 2.453.00

JORDAN GROUP:

As per the 1 969 Annual Water Users meeting with the State Engineer,
it was d.ecid,ed. that a $ 4.00 minirmm water assessment is to be levied.
on a1l- the water users of the lower Jordan River Distribution System.
TheFfore, from the 1958 Assessment Rol1, it is seen there are three
(J) sucti users in this category. The total unit value of these three such
psers is 11.02.
Therefore, 5,121.19 units less 11.02 units equals 5,306.17 units and.
fi 1,047.00 less $ tz.oo (l times $ 4.oo) equars fi t,jo15.oo. Also beginning
in 1959, ninety two ad.d.itional water users have been ad.d.ed. to the assessment
ro11 and all are Jordan Group Users and all are to be assessed. the
minj.mum of $ 4.00. (See 1!5p ninutes of Annua1 Water Users Meeting.)
Therefore, 92 times $ 4.OO equals $ J58.00, which subtracted from
fi 1,0)5.00 leaves fi 2,657.00 to be assessed against all other Jordan
Group users.
The amount of $ 2,667.00 divided by 5,306.1J units equals fi 0.5026224190,
cost of one weighted assessment unit, times that amount of weighted.
assessment units as listed. for each user i-n the Jord.an Group is his or
her 1)6) Annual Assessment.

STIRPIUS GROUP:

As noted- above, the amount to be assessed. on the Surplus Group is
fi z,45t.oo. The amount of $ 2,451.00 divid,ed by 4,281.{1 weighted. units
as listed f-oor each Surplus User equals $ 0.5725745747, cost per one
weighted a,ssessment, and $ 4.00 divided by fi 0.5726745747 equals 6.!8
as a Minipwr unit value to be assesed a minirum of $ 4.00.

There is one (t) accolrnt (wo. 10) which has a unit value of 5.2/, wino
will be assessed a mini-nmm of $ 4.00.

-/



LOWER JOR-DAN 1959 mSnSSMENT 3ORMULA (cont'd.) Pg 2

Therefore, 4r283.J1 unit values less 5.24 uni-t values equals
4,277.0/ and $ 2,451.00 less $ 4.00 equals fi 2,449.00. The aurount
of $ 2,449.00 divitted by 4,277.0/ equals # o.57zje\241g cost of one
unit value, times the amount listetl for each user in the Surolus
group equals his or her 1959 Annual Assessment.

PROOF OF CAICULAT,ION

SURPLUS:

JORDAN:

fi 0.5725882419 times 4,277.0/ units
One $ {.OO mininum user . . . . . .

# o.5OZ6Ztt640 times 5,106.1J units
Three minirn:m users @ $.4:100 each .

92 new minimum users @ $ 4.00 each

equals
equals

equals
equals

equals

2,449.o0
4.00

2,557.OO
12.O0

368.oo

$ 5, ,;oo.oo!

!
Note: In atidition to the above formula one new Special Aocount has been

aticie-lTo this Distribution System by the water users at the 1969 annual
meeting (#117, Brighton and North Point frr. Conpany) and until such
time as the basic data is agreed to be fully conplete, then guch assessment
will be in adclition to the rrapprovedrt annual assessment.

For 1969 the "Jordan Groupn rate is used. helirninary estimates
set up 464.00 acres of irrigation grassland. which on a weighted. basis
of 0.1! equals 1,624.00 total assessable units, -- 68,(,A,e

TOTAL 1959 ASSESSMEM equals . .

hepared by

March 1/, 1969

Signed.:

Controller
Mardn 26, 1959

il,*Tx'
t g,t t

r"t'JJ? .- I

!'f /,1 f ., ,. o "*. rj * +, . :.e/



J,V'o/a: J-furbrL

z4rr"r-L rbrt ?b?

-/,H /-.-- "llt (b A
.az,+.1/ .E H,- 1g ba

tft7a^e.*t,-{a 4l
/.t -!,(,

Ery Ar'

7^- tfle *L "

a// f


